

15 SC 622/2025
STATE Vs. BABITA
FIR no.926/2022
PS : (AMAN VIHAR)

25/08/2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work due to strike.

Fresh challan has been filed. Let it be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Praveen Kumar Samadhia, Ld. Addl. PP (Substitute) for the State.

Sh. Satish Kumar, AR of the complainant company along with Ms. Mansha, Assistant Manager(Legal) for the complainant company/ TPDDL.

Accused is yet to be summoned.

Be put up for consideration on 16.09.2025.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/ 25/08/2025