

SC No.622/2025

S/v Babita
PS: Aman Vihar
FIR No.926/2022

17/1/2026

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. P.P for the State.

Sh. Satish Kumar, AR and Ms. Shiwani Sharma, Sr.
Manager Legal for TATA Power Delhi Distribution Ltd.

Accused is absent.

Sh. Sanjay Kumar Hooda, ld. Dy. LADC for accused.

An application has been moved on behalf of accused seeking exemption from her personal appearance for today.

In view of the submission and contents in the application, accused is exempted from her personal appearance for today only.

PW Sh. Aynjaney Sarang (raiding team member) and Sh. Rajesh Kumar are present and discharged unexamined owing to absence of accused. Let both the above mentioned witnesses be summoned through complainant company for NDOH.

Put up for appearance of accused / PE on 25-3-2026.

(Prashant Kumar)
ASJ (Electricity), Distt.N/W
Rohini Courts, Delhi/17/01/2026