

26 SC 622/2025  
STATE Vs. BABITA  
FIR No. 926/2022  
(AMAN VIHAR)

**25.03.2026**

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Additional PP for the state.  
Ms. Shiwani, Senior Manager (Legal) of the complainant/  
TPDDL.  
Accused in person.  
Dy. LADC Sh. Sanjay Hooda for accused.

Record perused.

Advocates are on strike today. No adverse order is being  
passed.

Matter is listed for PE, however, no PW is present today.  
Considering the circumstances, matter is adjourned for today. Let  
witnesses be summoned for the NDOH in terms of order dated  
17.01.2026.

**Be put up for PE on 04.06.2026.**

Bail bond furnished, considered and accepted till NDOH.

FDR of the surety, attached with bail bond be verified from  
the concerned bank for the NDOH.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)  
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi  
25.03.2026